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CHAPTER 172. 

[Published April 3, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section 4 of chapter 149 of the general laws 
of 1871, entitled " an act to provide for the incorporation of the 
Wisconsin State Horticultural Society, and the printing and pub-
lishing of its transactions." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section four of said chapter one hund-
red and forty-nine is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows: Section 1. The state printer is hereby di-
rected to print on good book paper, fold, stitch and 
bind in muslin (uniform in style with the last volume 
published, of the transactions of the State Agricultural 
Society), two thousand copies of the transactions of the 
State Horticultural Society, embracing the years 1870 
and 1871, which volume may include such necessary 
engravings of new fruits, system of pruning, and in-
sects injurious to fruit culture, as shall be necessary to 
properly illustrate the printed matter, the cost of said en-
gravings not to exceed the sum of one hundred and fifty 
dollars in any one year: provided, the number of printed 
pages of said volvme shall not exceed two hundred, and 
to deliver the same to the superintendent of public prop-
erty, to be distributed by him as follows, to-wit: three 
copies to each member of the legislature ; fifty copies 
to each county or town horticultural society, who shall 
report its organization with officers elect, and number of 
members, with an abstract of its proceedings for pub-
lication in said volume, to the secretary of the State 
Horticultural Society ; fifteen copies to each county ag-
ricultural society ; twenty-five copies to the State Ag-
ricultural Society ; twenty-five copies to the State His-
torical Society ; fifty copies to the State University, and 
all the remaining copies to the State Horticultural So-
ciety. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 
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